

मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेतर्फे मोफत ध्वज वाटप

अहमदनगर, दि. १३ : देशाच्या स्वातंत्र्याची ७५ वी साजरी होत आहे. अहमदनगरमहानगरपालिकेने यानिमित्त जय्यत तयारी केली असून सर्वांनी एकत्रित येऊन स्वातंत्र्याचा अमृत महोत्सव मोठ्या उत्साहात साजरा करू. यासाठी मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेने सुमारे ५०० ध्वज विकत घेऊन नागरिकांना मोफत वाटप करण्यात येणार आहे. मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेचे सुरु असलेले कार्य कौतुकास्पद आहे. मनपा कर्मचाऱ्यांच्या हिताचे निर्णय घेतले जात आहे. पतसंस्थेने अमृत महोत्सवा निमित्त राबविलेला हा उपक्रम कौतुकास्पद असल्याचे प्रतिपादन मनपा आयुक्त डॉ. पंकज जावळे यांनी केले. अमृत महोत्सवानिमित्त मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेच्या वतीने नागरिकांना मोफत ध्वज वाटपाचा शुभारंभ आयुक्त डॉ.पंकज जावळे यांच्या हस्ते करण्यात आला. यावेळी बोलताना चेअरमन अजय कांबळे म्हणाले की, अमृत महोत्सवानिमित्त मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेने सुमारे ५०० ध्वज विकत घेऊन नागरिकांना मोफत वाटप करण्यात येणार आहे. देशाला स्वातंत्र्य मिळवून ७५ वर्ष पूर्ण होत आहेत. त्यामुळे मनपा कर्मचारी पतसंस्थेने सर्व नागरिकांसमवेत हा अमृत महोत्सव साजरा करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे, असे ते म्हणाले.

कचरा वेचकांनी तिरंगा आणि संविधानाची मूल्ये जपत साजरा केला स्वातंत्र्याचा अमृत महोत्सव

पुणे, दि. १३ : शहराच्या स्वच्छतेची आणि पर्यावरणाची काळजी गेल्या १५ वर्षापासून घेणाऱ्या कचरा वेचकांनी तिरंगा आणि संविधानाची मूल्ये जपत स्वातंत्र्याचा अमृत महोत्सव साजरा केला. शहरात कचरा वेचकांना संविधान प्रस्ताविका घरी लावता यावी, यासाठी चार हजार संविधान प्रस्ताविकेच्या प्रतीचे वाटप केले. संपूर्ण शहरात, आपापल्या भागांमध्ये स्वच्छता कचरा वेचकांनी स्वातंत्र्य दिनानिमित्त एकत्र येऊन भारतीय संविधानाच्या प्रस्ताविकेचे वाचन केले. देशाला स्वतंत्र होऊन ७५ वर्ष पूर्ण झाली तरी कचरा वेचकांना मूलभूत हक्कांसाठी अजूनही लढा द्यावा लागतो. हे हक्क जपण्यासाठी कचरा वेचक नेहमीच एकत्र येतील आणि अन्यायाविरुद्ध आवाज उठवतील. आम्हाला बळ देणारा संविधानाचा आधारस्तंभ आम्ही नेहमीच साजरा करू. त्यामुळे तिरंग्यासोबत ज्या संविधानिक मूल्यांमुळे आम्हा स्वच्छता ३ हजार ८०० कचरावेचक बंधूभगिनीचे आयुष्य बदलले, ती मूल्ये स्मरून आम्ही स्वातंत्र्याचा अमृत महोत्सव साजरा केला, असे स्वच्छ सेवा सहकारी संस्थेच्या अध्यक्षा सुमन मोरे यांनी सांगितले.

SANTOSH FINE - FAB LIMITED				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Previous Year Ended
	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Unaudited)	30.06.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
Income from operations				
Net sales/income from operations	316.82	406.74	177.19	1315.83
Other Income	0.00	12.07	0.00	12.67
Total Income (1+2)	316.82	418.81	177.19	1328.50
Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	162.60	172.40	104.48	636.35
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	7.61	5.27	1.24	18.44
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(52.72)	10.90	(39.38)	(29.70)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	55.11	57.23	36.78	188.51
(e) Finance Cost	11.24	14.23	11.18	48.43
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	5.34	5.17	5.09	19.81
(g) Other expenses	133.82	139.43	71.63	440.38
(h) Provision For Impairments	0.00	19.59	0.00	19.59
Total Expenses	323.00	424.22	191.02	1341.81
Profit/(Loss) before taxes and extraordinary items (3-4)	(6.18)	(5.41)	(13.83)	(13.31)
a) Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.43	0.00	0.43
Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	(6.18)	(1.04)	(13.83)	(6.94)
Other Comprehensive Income				
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	3.16	0.00	3.16
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	(0.82)	0.00	(0.82)
c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total other Comprehensive Income for the period (a+b+c+d)	0.00	2.34	0.00	2.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(6.18)	1.30	(13.83)	(6.60)
11 Paid-up equity share capital	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46
Less: Calls in Arrears (On 305400 Share)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)
Net Paid-up Capital	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30
12 Face Value of the Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
(a) Basic	(0.18)	0.04	(0.39)	(0.19)
(b) Diluted	(0.18)	0.04	(0.39)	(0.19)

ASPIRA अस्पिरा पॅथलॉब अॅण्ड डायग्नोस्टिक्स लिमिटेड
 सौ.आय.एन.एल.८५००एमएच.१७३३एलसी२८९२०९
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: फ्लॉट क्र.२, आरडी शाह इमारत, श्रद्धानंद रोड, घाटकोपर रेल्वे स्थानका समोर, घाटकोपर (प.), मुंबई-४०००८६, दूर.७९९७५६५६
 ई-मेल: info@aspiradiagnostics.com | वेबसाईट: www.aspiradiagnostics.com
 ३० जून, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		
		३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिचित)
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१९७.६५	७८९.०३	१५३.२०
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)	(१०४.७४)	(५९८.२९)	(१३७.७४)
३	करपूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(१०४.७४)	(५९८.२९)	(१३७.७४)
४	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(१०४.७४)	(५९८.२९)	(१३७.७४)
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(१०४.७४)	(५९८.३२)	(१३७.७४)
६	समभाग भांडवल	८९९.३०	८९९.३०	५९९.३०
७	राखीव (मामील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिचित ताळेबंद पत्रकात दिल्याप्रमाणे पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखिव बगळून)	-	-	-
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (र.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनातून)	(१.२८)	(६.३९)	(२.६५)
	मूळ सौमिकृत	(१.२८)	(६.३९)	(२.६५)

SUPREMEX SHINE STEELS LIMITED
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ICVL STEELS LTD)
 CIN: L28122MH2011PCL214373
 Regd. Office : 1005, 10th Floor, A Wing, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri Kuria Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
 Tel No: 09769207228, Email: info@supremexshine@gmail.com, Website: www.supremexshinesteels.in

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June 2022					
Rs. In Lakhs (Except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	39.78	2.32	2.93	5.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.62	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.62	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	24.51	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	24.51	(1.77)	(2.36)	(11.69)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1/- each)	315.4	315.4	315.4	315.4
7.	Earnings per Share (of Re. 1/- each)				
	(a) Basic-Rs	0.0777	(0.0056)	(0.0075)	(0.0371)
	(b) Diluted-Rs	0.0777	(0.0056)	(0.0075)	(0.0371)

For and on behalf of the Board.
 For Supremex Shine Steels Limited (Formerly Known as ICVL Steels Limited)
 Milan Shah
 DIN:08163535
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13th August 2022

जाहीर नोटीस
 याद्वारे सर्वसाधारण जनतेस सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की तन्ना कॅन्टेक प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड (आमचे अर्थीत) याद्वारे असे जाहीर करतात की सीएसबी बँक लिमिटेड (बँक) यांनी जिल्हा दंडाधिकारी, रायगड यांचे आदेश दिनांक १७/०९/२०१९ अंतर्गत मेसर्स न्युसेक इन्जिनियरिंग कॉर्पोरेशनचे प्रोग्रायटर श्री बलराज सिंग मंडर यांसकडून कर्जाची परतफेड करण्यात येऊ नये याबाबतचे वॉलंट करी. एन-२३, तळोळा इंडस्ट्रीअल एरिया, व्हिलेज लोडार, तालुका पनवेल (सदर मालमता) चा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा घेतला आहे. अशा प्रकारे, सीएसबी बँक लिमिटेड यांनी त्यांचे अधिकृत अधिकारी श्रीमती निशा दामोदरन यांच्या माध्यमाने नोंदणीकृत डीड ऑफ असामुदर (विक्री प्रमाणपत्र) दिनांक १९/१२/२०२० (पीवीएल-५/२०२६/२०२०) अंतर्गत सदर मालमतेची मेसर्स तन्ना कॅन्टेक प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड यांच्या नावे विक्री केली आहे. सर्व व्यक्ती ज्यांचा सदर मालमते मध्ये वारसाहक, शेर, विक्री, गहाण, हस्तांतर, भाडेपट्टा, ग्रहणाधिकार, प्रभार, भेटवस्तू, डिवाइस, पोस्ट-भाडेपट्टा, ग्रहणाधिकार, उत्तराधिकार किंवा अन्याय कोणत्याही माध्यमाने कोणताही नामाधिकार, हक्क, हितसंबंध, दावा असेल तर त्यांनी सदर सूचना प्रसिद्धीच्या ताखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत खालील स्वाक्षरीद्वारांना त्यांच्या खालील नमुद पत्त्यावर लेखी स्वरूपात कळवावे अन्यथा असा कोणताही दावा, जर असेल, तर तो सोडून दिला असल्याचे मानले जाईल.
 सही /
चौ वेरिटास वेस्ट
 (वकील, तज्ज्ञ न्यायालय)
 कार्यालय क्र. १०६, १२वा मजला, दामोदर निवास, टीवीनेड ज्वेलर्स समोर, बी केबिन, ऑफ गोखले रोड, डोंग्रे (प), मुंबई ४००६०९
 ईमेल : lawventas@mumbai@gmail.com

Ventura Textiles Limited					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Unaudited	30/06/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)				
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(65.40)	115.69	(82.61)	(163.35)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(65.40)	115.69	(82.61)	(163.35)
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax).	-	-	-	-
5.	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-
6.	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
	a. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the Period, for the year to date and for the previous year	(0.34)	0.59	(0.42)	(0.84)
	b. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the Period, for the year to date and for the previous year	(0.34)	0.59	(0.42)	(0.84)

अॅरो ग्रीनटेक लिमिटेड
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : १/एफ, लक्ष्मी इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, न्यू लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०५३.
 दूर. : ०२२ - ४०७४ ९००० फॅक्स : ०२२- ४०७४ ९०९९ सौ.आय.एन. : L21010MH1992PCL069281
 दि. ३०.०६.२०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिचित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

अ. क्र.	तपशील	स्वामी				एकत्रित			
		३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३०.०६.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिचित)	३१.०३.२०२२ (अलेखापरिचित)
१	परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१७,५५२	५९,९८५	४०,६७९	३,०९,३८९	१,२४,४७३	५०,९९८	१,५५,९९६	३,५३,५५६
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक व/वा अनियोजित बाबीपूर्वी)	(३२,९६०)	(३६,३१९)	(८,८९९)	(२९,८४८)	(४९,५९९)	(५८,२६५)	७,०६६	(१,९०,०३६)
३	करपूर्वी कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक व/वा अनियोजित बाबीनंतर)	(३०,५५२)	(२९,८०६)	(७,६८७)	(२७,४००)	(४५,४२७)	(४३,२४९)	९,९९८	(९२,६३३)
४	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करपूर्वी) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करपूर्वी) यांचा समावेश)	(३०,५५२)	(२९,८०६)	(७,६८७)	(२७,४००)	(४५,४२७)	(४३,२४९)	९,९९८	(९२,६३३)
५	समभाग भांडवल	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९	१,४०,८७९
६	अन्य समभाग, पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव बगळता				४,४५,६९९				६,०६,०३३
७	प्रतिशेअर उत्पन्न (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी र. १०/-)								
	मूलभूत /सौमिकृत	(२.१७)	(१.६२)	(०.५५)	(१.२२)	(३.२२)	(३.०५)	०.५५	(६.६२)
८	प्रतिशेअर उत्पन्न (अपवाददात्मक बाबीपूर्वी) (प्रत्येकी र. १०/-)								
	मूलभूत /सौमिकृत	(२.१७)	(१.६२)	(०.५५)	(३.२२)	(३.२२)	(३.०५)	०.५५	(६.६२)

SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED
 Formerly Known as SVP Global Ventures Limited
 Regd. Off.: 97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400005, Maharashtra, India
 TEL: 022-40290011; E-mail: contact@pittie.com; Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

Extract of The Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2022				
(Rs in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Consolidated	
		30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	28,048.45	41185.83	17738.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3715.29	3918.71	7136.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3715.29	3918.71	7136.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3715.29	3918.71	7128.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-3715.29	3918.71	7178.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	56897.14	95580.82	95580.82
6	Earnings Per Share (of 1/- each) for			
	(i) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	-2.94	3.10	5.67
	(ii) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-2.94	3.10	5.67

(Rs in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Standalone	
		30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year 30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2029.52	2740.26	11942.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-195.09	111.64	127.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-195.09	111.64	127.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-195.09	111.64	129.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-195.09	111.64	130.52
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	8001.18	7908.61	7908.61
6	Earnings Per Share (of 1/- each) for			
	(i) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	-0.15	0.09	0.10
	(ii) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-0.15	0.09	0.10

For SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Chirag Pittie
 Director
 DIN : 00117368
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 12.08.2022

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that my client MR. ALLISTER A. SEQUEIRA, Interested to purchase said BUNGLOW NO. 2, GROUND plus ONE UPPER FLOOR, Total area 996 Sq.Ft. Carpet means 92.56. SQ.MTS. (Carpet area), Together with land thereunder 2996 Sq.ft. (Approx) means 248 sq.mtrs. out of Land bearing S. NO. 263 (OLD 251), Hissa No.1, Area H.R. 0-04-3 & S. NO. 263 (OLD 251), Hissa No.2, Area H.R. 0-07-4 situated at VILLAGE SANDOR, VASAI (W), TAL. VASAI, DIST. PALGHAR.

MR. TRAVOR HILLARY SANTOS & MRS. INGRID B. SANTOS, have jointly purchased BUNGLOW NO. 2, GROUND plus ONE UPPER FLOOR, Total area 996 Sq.Ft. Carpet means 92.56. SQ.MTS. (Carpet area), Together with land thereunder 2996 Sq.ft. (Approx) means 248 sq.mtrs. out of Land bearing S. NO. 263 (OLD 251), Hissa No.1, Area H.R. 0-04-3 & S. NO. 263 (OLD 251), Hissa No.2, Area H.R. 0-07-4, situated at VILLAGE SANDOR, VASAI (W), TAL. VASAI, DIST. PALGHAR, from MR. IGANTIUS V. FERNANDES & MR. VINCENT V. FERNANDES, (LAND OWNERS), & M/S. FERNANDES ASSOCIATES Through its Partner MR. IGANTIUS V. FERNANDES (THE DEVELOPERS). MR. TRAVOR HILLARY SANTOS & MRS. INGRID B. SANTOS, (THE PURCHASERS), Vide an CONVEYANCE DEED, Dated 2/2/2017, Registered at Sub Registrar at Vasai I, Vide an Registered Document No.1033/2017.

All persons claiming any interest in the said Bungalow by way of sale, lease, exchange, mortgage, lien, trust, easement, attachment or otherwise, however required to Lodge, their claim/interest together with relevant documents in support thereof at the address mention hereunder written within 14 days from the date of publication of this Notice, failing which it shall be presume that there is no claim over the said Bungalow.

Dated : 18/08/2022
PLACE : VIRAR

S/D,
ADV. NAYAN JAIN
5, VARTAK HALL,
AGASHI ROAD, VIRAR (W),
TAL. VASAI, DST. PALGHAR.

SANTOSH FINE - FAB LIMITED Regd. Off.: 112/113, Mittal Estate Bldg., No. 6, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059. CIN NO : L1712MH1981PLC025443				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Previous Year Ended
	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Unaudited)	30.06.21 (Unaudited)	31.03.22 (Audited)
1 Income from operations				
Net sales/income from operations	316.82	406.74	177.19	1315.83
Other Income	0.00	12.07	0.00	12.67
3 Total Income (+1+2)	316.82	418.81	177.19	1328.50
4 Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	162.60	172.40	104.48	636.35
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	7.61	5.27	1.24	18.44
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(52.72)	10.90	(39.38)	(29.70)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	55.11	57.23	36.78	188.51
(e) Finance Cost	11.24	14.23	11.18	48.43
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	5.34	5.17	5.09	19.81
(g) Other expenses	133.82	139.43	71.63	440.38
(h) Provision For Impairments	0.00	19.59	0.00	19.59
Total Expenses	323.00	424.22	191.02	1341.81
5 Profit/(Loss) before taxes and extraordinary items (3-4)	(6.18)	(5.41)	(13.83)	(13.31)
a) Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.43	0.00	0.43
	0.00	0.43	0.00	0.43
7 Tax Expense				
- Income Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Short/(Excess) Provision For Earlier Years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
- Deferred Tax	0.00	(3.94)	0.00	(3.94)
	0.00	(3.94)	0.00	(3.94)
8 Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	(6.18)	(1.04)	(13.83)	(8.94)
9 Other Comprehensive Income				
a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	3.16	0.00	3.16
b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	(0.82)	0.00	(0.82)
c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total other Comprehensive Income for the period (a+b+c+d)	0.00	2.34	0.00	2.34
10 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	(6.18)	1.30	(13.83)	(6.60)
11 Paid-up equity share capital	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46
Less: Calls in Arrears (On 305400 Share)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)
Net Paid-up Capital	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30
Face Value of the Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
(a) Basic	(0.18)	0.04	(0.39)	(0.19)
(b) Diluted	(0.18)	0.04	(0.39)	(0.19)

NOTES

- The Audit Committee reviewed the above unaudited financial result as on 13th Aug 2022, which has been approved by the Board at their meeting held on same date.
- Limited review of above result has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the company.
- The company has only one reportable segment i.e. manufacturing of "Fabrics", Hence segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.
- Rs. 9.16 lacs with equal amount of premium is still call in arrears as on 30th June, 2022
- Provision for Deferred Tax and Gratuity have been provided at the end of last quarter of financial year.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped and/ or rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
SANTOSH R. TULSIYAN
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
(DIN No 00310573)

PLACE : MUMBAI.
DATED : 13.08.2022

SANKHYA FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED CIN:U65990MH2005PTC151407 Registered Office:109/110,FIRST FLOOR,BALARAMA PREMISES, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E) MUMBAI MH Telefax:022 4084 5000 ;Fax No: 022 3068 1151; Email:cs@trustgroup.in				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE,2022				
Sr No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended	Previous year ended
		30-06-2022 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	30-06-2021 Unaudited(Rs. In Lakhs)	31-03-2022 (Audited) (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income form Operations	845.55	978.48	3,334.13
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before			
2	Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	276.45	312.36	1,017.30
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after			
3	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	276.45	312.36	1,017.30
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after			
4	Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.38	239.75	836.57
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]			
5				
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value of Rs.10 each)	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,609.36	4,538.33	5,110.15
8	Securities Premium Account	1,529.25	1,529.25	1,529.25
9	Net Worth	11,141.84	10,070.82	10,642.63
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.39	1.79	1.46
	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
13	1. Basic:	1.08	0.60	2.01
	2. Diluted:	0.61	0.34	1.13
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.66	1.47	1.40
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.66	1.59	1.47

NOTES

- The above is an extract of detailed annual Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of annual Financial Results are available on website of BSE i.e www.bseindia.com and website of the Company i.e http://www.trustgroup.in/sankhya_financial_services_private_limited.php.
- For the applicable items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website of BSE i.e www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sankhya Financial Services Private Limited
Sd/-
Nipa Sheth
Director
DIN: 00081064

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.08.2022

Ventura Textiles Limited Regd Office : 121, Midas, Sahar Plaza, J.B.Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059. Tel.: 022 - 2834 4453 / 75 Fax: 022 - 2835 1974 • CIN : L21091MH1970PLC014865 Website : www.venturatextiles.com • email: mkt2@venturatextiles.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	-	-	-
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(65.40)	115.69	(82.61)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(65.40)	115.69	(82.61)
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax).	-	-	-
5.	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
6.	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
a.	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the Period, for the year to date and for the previous year	(0.34)	0.59	(0.42)
b.	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the Period, for the year to date and for the previous year	(0.34)	0.59	(0.42)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com. and the company's website, www.venturatextiles.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th August, 2022.
- The above unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and guidelines issued by the Securities Exchange Board of India. Figures of the previous periods have been re-grouped and / or re-cast, wherever considered necessary to confirm to the groupings of the current period.

The Ind AS compliant financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 30, 2022 has been subjected to limited review in line with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. However, the Management has exercised due diligence to ensure that the results provide a true and fair view of the Company's affairs.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
P.M. Rao
DIN No.00197973
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th August, 2022

ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L33100MH1994PLC076732 Registered Office: Unit No.302,Kumar Plaza, 3rd Floor, Near Kalina Masjid, Kalina Kurla Road, Santacruz East, Mumbai-400029, Maharashtra T. +91 617860001, Email: alanscottcompliance@gmail.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				Year Ended 31-03-2022
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30-06-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	30-06-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	30-06-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	30-06-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	
1 (a) Net Sales / Income From Operations	5.21	0.88	1.67	110.85	89.09	13.55	1.67	123.52	
(b) Other operating Income	0.00	1.27	27.19	63.53	0.05	1.27	27.19	63.53	
(c) Interest Income	0.35	1.28	0.00	3.92	0.35	1.28	0.00	3.92	
3 Total Income(a+b+c)	5.56	3.43	28.86	178.30	89.49	16.10	28.86	190.97	
4 Expenditure									
(a) Cost of Material Consumed	22.34	8.13	0.00	8.63	22.34	8.13	0.00	8.63	
(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.00	1.83	0.00	93.58	63.34	26.28	0.00	118.03	
(c) Increase/Decrease in Stock in trade And Work in Progress	-20.14	-5.71	0.00	-6.82	-40.43	-23.30	0.00	-24.41	
(d) Employee benefit Expenses	28.09	7.62	0.45	24.48	33.01	8.23	0.45	25.10	
(e) Depreciation And Amortisation Cost	1.89	0.61	0.00	0.78	17.24	4.60	0.00	4.77	
(f) Finance cost	0.29	0.47	0.01	0.5	8.29	2.26	0.01	2.29	
(g) Other Expenditure	16.56	30.99	5.04	59.41	29.87	34.33	5.04	62.74	
5 Total Expenditure(a+b+c+d+e+f+g)	49.03	43.94	5.50	180.56	133.66	60.53	5.50	197.15	
6 Profit After Interest Before Exceptional Items & Tax(8-5)	-43.47	-40.51	23.36	-2.26	-44.17	-44.17	23.36	-6.18	
7 (a) Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(b) Prior Period Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8 Profit/Loss From Ordinary Activities Before Tax (6-7)	-43.47	-40.51	23.36	-2.26	-44.17	-44.17	23.36	-6.18	
9 Tax Expenses									
(a)Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(b)Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10 Net Profit/Loss From Ordinary Activities After Tax(8-9)	-43.47	-40.51	23.36	-2.26	-44.17	-44.17	23.36	-6.18	
11 Other Comprehensive Income									
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(b) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(c) Items that will be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(d) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
12 Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-43.47	-40.51	23.36	-2.26	-44.17	-44.17	23.36	-6.18	
14 Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period attributable to									
Owners of the Company					-43.46	-43.84	0.00	-5.60	
Non controlling interest					-0.71	-0.59	0.00	-0.59	
15 No. Of Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	18.25	18.25	11.85	18.25	18.25	18.25	11.85	18.25	
16 Earnings per Equity Share (face value of Rs.10/- pers share)									
a) Basic (not annualised)	-2.38	-2.22	1.97	-0.12	-2.38	-2.40	1.97	-0.31	
b) Diluted (not annualised)	-2.38	-2.22	1.97	-0.15	-2.38	-2.40	1.97	-0.31	

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th August 2022 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- These financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended)
- Alan Scott Health & Hygiene Ltd was incorporated on 17th March 2022. The Company has subscribed 80% of its paid-up capital. This Subsidiary will engage in the business of manufacturing of hygiene products
- Alan Scott Nanoveu India Limited was incorporated on 18th June 2022. The Company has subscribe 69% of its paid-up capital. This Subsidiary will engage in the business of selling and distribution of antibacterial surface protectants, wellness, indoor air and environment, energy efficiency and lifestyle products in India.

For and on Behalf of The Board of Directors
Suresh Kumar Pukhraj Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00048463

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.08.2022

Trust Investment Advisors Private Limited CIN:U67190MH2006PTC162464 Registered Office:109/110,FIRST FLOOR,BALARAMA PREMISES, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E), MUMBAI MH 400051. Telefax:022 4084 5000 ;Fax No: 022 340845007; Email:cs@trustgroup.in			
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE,2022			
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ending/ current year ended	Previous year ended
		30-06-2022 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	31-03-2022 (Audited) (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income form Operations	11,568.87	57,508.31
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax,Exceptional and/or		
2	Extraordinary items)	4,877.88	39,788.58
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or		
3	Extraordinary items)	4,877.88	39,788.58
	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or		
4	Extraordinary items)	3,640.91	32,729.23
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and Other Comprehensive		
5	Income(after tax)]	3,640.91	32,715.25
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value of Rs.10 each)		